Trashco (Trashco, Ltd)

Southern Sanitation (Laredo
Clean Sweep Inc)

Total Price $17,673.04 Total Price $24,801.96
Line # Description uom Unit Extended Unit Extended
1 Notice is hereby given that the City of Laredo is now accepting sealed bids $16,579.18 $16,579.18| $23,666.73 $23,666.73

11 Fleet Management- 1102 Bob Bullock LoopContainer size: 8 CYD Pickups:

Monday and Thursday EA $290.89 $358.18
1  Airport-Main Terminal-5210 Bob BullockContainer size: 10 CYD Pickups:

Monday, Thursday and Saturday EA $470.55 $445.55
1.3 Municipal Housing - 2301 and 2302 Lafayette Container size: 4 CYD

Pickups: Monday, Wednesday and Friday EA $303.08 $973.84
1.4 Municipal Housing Noise Abate.-3202 PriceContainer size: 4 CYD Pickups:

Monday and Thursday EA $222.25 $243.46
15 Municipal Housing Noise Abate.- 3220 FrostContainer size: 8CYD Pickups:

Monday and Thursday EA $290.89 $358.18
16 Municipal Housing Noise Abate.- 3209 PlumContainer size: 2CYD Pickups:

Tuesday andFriday EA $129.52 $157.47
1.7 Municipal Housing Noise Abate.- 3017 San Jose Container size: 2CYD

Pickups: Wednesday EA $72.10 $99.22
1.8 Municipal Housing Noise Abate.- 2420 N. Smith Container size: 4CYD

Pickups: Monday and Thursday EA $222.25 $243.46
1.9 Municipal Housing Noise Abate.- 3019 E. Ash Container size:2CYD

Pickups: Monday and Thursday EA $129.52 $157.47
1.10 Transit- El Metro - 1301 Farragut Container size:8CYDPickups: Monday,

Wednesday, Friday, and Saturday EA $493.39 $1,316.26
117 Bridge System- Colombia Bridge - 11601 FM 1472Container size: 8 CYD

Pickups: Monday EA $178.54 $189.51
1.12 Bridge System-Bridge #1- Convent/Water - 1201 WaterContainer size: 8

CYD Pickups: Tuesday EA $178.54 $189.51
1.13 Bridge System-Bridge #2- 201 Santa Ursula Container size: 2CYD Pickups:

Wednesday EA $72.10 $99.22
1.14 Bridge System-Bridge #2- 201 Santa Ursula Container size:4CYD Pickups:

Wednesday EA $138.12 $147.07
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1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

1.30

131

Bridge System-Bridge #4 - 11601 FM 1472Container size:8CYD Pickups:
Thursday

Parks - North Central - 10202 International Container size:10CYD
Pickups:Monday and Thursday

Parks - Benavides Complex 600 S. Bartlett Container size:10CYD
Pickups:Monday and Thursday

Parks - Farias Center - 1601 Farias Container size:4CYD Pickups:Tuesday
and Friday

Parks - 1610 Guadalupe Container size:2 CYD Pickups:Tuesday

Parks - Main Office - 2201 Piedra China Container size: 10 CYD
Pickups:Monday and Thursday

Parks - Valencia & Lyon Container size: 10CYD Pickups:Tuesday and
Friday

Parks - K. Traver Center - 2902 TildenContainer size:4CYD
Pickups:Wednesday and Friday

Parks - Cigarroa / Benavidez - 2201 Zacatecas Container size:8 CYD
Pickups:Tuesday and Friday

Parks - Northeast Hillside 320 WyomingContainer size:4 CYD
Pickups:Monday, Wednesday and Friday

Parks - D.D. Hacher- 1102 Smith Container size:4 CYD Pickups:Thursday

Parks - Del Mar Pool - 400 Del MarContainer size:10 CYD
Pickups:Thursday

Parks - Base Pool/ Softball Fields - DaughertyContainer size:10CYD
Pickups:Wednesday and Friday

Parks - McNaboe - 102 Rancho Viejo Container size:10CYD
Pickups:Monday, Wednesday and Thursday

Parks - Santa Fe Park -510 Canones BlvdContainer size:8CYD Pickups:
Tuesday and Saturday

Parks - Canizalez - 2100 Lafayette Container size:10CYD Pickups:Monday,
Wednesday, and Friday

Parks - El Eden - 4735 Loma Vista Container size:10CYD
Pickups:Wednesday

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

178.5

72.1

354.4

290.8

205.1

354.4

470.5

290.8

470.5

205.1
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$189.51

S445.55

$445.55

$243.46

$99.22

S445.55

$445.55

$243.46

$358.18

$345.08

$147.07

$234.43

$445.55

$622.10

$358.18

$622.10

$234.43
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1.32

133

1.34

1.35

1.36

1.37

1.38

1.39

1.40

141

1.42

143

1.44

1.45

1.46

1.47

1.48

Parks -Slaughter Park - 202 N. StoneContainer size:10CYD Pickups:
Tuesday and Friday

Parks -Northwest REC. - 15201 Ceralvo Dr.Container size:10CYD Pickups:
Tuesday and Friday

Parks -Haynes Rec. - 2102 Clark Crossing Container size:10CYD Pickups:
Tuesday and Friday

Parks -Las Palmas Trail, Water St Container size:10CYD Pickups: Monday,
Wednesday and Friday

Parks -Hillside Center - 1705 E. Hillside Container size:2CYD Pickups:
Tuesday and Friday

Parks -1102 N. MeridaContainer size:8 CYD Pickups: Wednesday and
Friday

Parks -Bartlett Soccer - 6002 Thomas Ave. Container size:8CYD Pickups:
Monday

Parks -Bartlett Soccer - 6002 Thomas Ave.Container size: 10 CYD Pickups:

Monday

Parks -El Mercado500 San Agustin AveContainer size: 4 CYD Pickups:
Monday, Wednesday and Friday

Parks -Johnny Rendon -W Eistetter St Container size: 10 CYD Pickups:
Monday and Thursday

Parks - Inner City Park 202 W. PLUMContainer size: 4 CYD Pickups:
Tuesday

Utilities - Main Office Container size:10 CYD Pickups: Tuesday and Friday
Utilities - Water Plant - Jefferson / Anna Container size:8 CYD Pickups:
Tuesday

Utilities - 19002 Riverbanks DriveContainer size:8 CYD Pickups: Tuesday
Municipal Court - 4610 Maher Container size:2CYD Pickups: Monday
Environmental Engineering - 619 Reynolds Container size:4 CYD Pickups:

Tuesday

Traffic Parking - 1500 GrantContainer size:10CYD Pickups:Monday

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

354.4

354.4

354.4

470.5

129.5

290.8

178.5

303.0

178.5

205.1
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S445.55

$445.55

S445.55

$622.10

$157.47

$358.18

$189.51

$234.43

$345.08

$445.55

$147.07

$445.55

$189.51

$189.51

$99.22

$147.07

$234.43
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1.49

1.50

151

1.52

1.53

1.54

1.55

1.56

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

3.1
3.2
3.3
34
3.5

Police Sub-Station DowntownContainer size:2 CYD Pickups:Wednesday

Fire Training Facility - 26911 Pinto Valle Road Container size:4CYD

Pickups:Thursday

Health - Department - 2600 Cedar Container size:8 CYD Pickups:

Wednesday and Friday

Health - 2201 Saltillo Wic Clinic Container size:2CYD Pickups: Wednesday

and Friday

Animal Shelter - 5202 Maher aveContainer size:10CYD Pickups: Monday,

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday

City Hall - 1300 Matamoros Container size:8CYD Pickups: Tuesday and

Friday

Roots Rec Center - 1300 ChicagoContainer size: 8 CYDPickups: Monday,

Wednesday, and Friday

Telecommunication Building - 1101 GardenContainer size: 10
CYDPickups: Monday and Thursday

Fees for extra trash pickups

Fees for extra trash picks Container size: 2 CYD
Fees for extra trash picksContainer size:4 CYD
Fees for extra trash picksContainer size:8CYD
Fees for extra trash picks Container size:10CYD
Fees for extra Containers

Fees for extra ContainerContainer size: 2 CYD
Fees for extra ContainerContainer size:4 CYD
Fees for extra ContainerContainer size:8CYD
Fees for extra ContainerContainer size:10CYD

Fees for Open Top Roll-Off ContainersContainer size:30CYD

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

72.1

138.1

290.8

129.5

EEEE

$845.83

290.8

470.4

E 2L

354.4

$260.00
$55.00
$55.00
$75.00
$75.00
833.8

205.1
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$260.00

$833.86

$99.22
$147.07
$716.36

$157.47

$445.55
$200.00 $200.00

$935.23 $935.23
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