				Trashco (Trashco, Ltd)		Southern Sanitation (Laredo Clean Sweep Inc)	
				Total Price	\$17,673.04	Total Price	\$24,801.96
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Notice is hereby given that the City of Laredo is now accepting sealed bids	į		\$16,579.18	\$16,579.18	\$23,666.73	\$23,666.73
1.1	Fleet Management- 1102 Bob Bullock LoopContainer size: 8 CYD Pickups: Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$290.89</u>		\$358.18	
1.2	Airport-Main Terminal-5210 Bob BullockContainer size: 10 CYD Pickups: Monday, Thursday and Saturday	1	EA	\$470.55		<u>\$445.55</u>	
1.3	Municipal Housing - 2301 and 2302 Lafayette Container size: 4 CYD Pickups: Monday, Wednesday and Friday	4	EA	<u>\$303.08</u>		\$973.84	
1.4	Municipal Housing Noise Abate3202 PriceContainer size: 4 CYD Pickups: Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$222.25</u>		\$243.46	
1.5	Municipal Housing Noise Abate 3220 FrostContainer size: 8CYD Pickups: Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$290.89</u>		\$358.18	
1.6	Municipal Housing Noise Abate 3209 PlumContainer size: 2CYD Pickups: Tuesday andFriday	1	EA	<u>\$129.52</u>		\$157.47	
1.7	Municipal Housing Noise Abate 3017 San Jose Container size: 2CYD Pickups: Wednesday	1	EA	<u>\$72.10</u>		\$99.22	
1.8	Municipal Housing Noise Abate 2420 N. Smith Container size: 4CYD Pickups: Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$222.25</u>		\$243.46	
1.9	Municipal Housing Noise Abate 3019 E. Ash Container size:2CYD Pickups: Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$129.52</u>		\$157.47	
1.10	Transit - El Metro - 1301 Farragut Container size:8CYDPickups: Monday, Wednesday, Friday, and Saturday	2	EA	<u>\$493.39</u>		\$1,316.26	
1.11	Bridge System- Colombia Bridge - 11601 FM 1472Container size: 8 CYD Pickups: Monday	1	EA	<u>\$178.54</u>		\$189.51	
1.12	Bridge System-Bridge #1- Convent/Water - 1201 WaterContainer size: 8 CYD Pickups: Tuesday	1	EA	<u>\$178.54</u>		\$189.51	
1.13	Bridge System-Bridge #2- 201 Santa Ursula Container size: 2CYD Pickups: Wednesday	1	EA	<u>\$72.10</u>		\$99.22	
1.14	Bridge System-Bridge #2- 201 Santa Ursula Container size:4CYD Pickups: Wednesday	1	EA	<u>\$138.12</u>		\$147.07	

1.15	Bridge System-Bridge #4 - 11601 FM 1472Container size:8CYD Pickups: Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$178.54</u>	\$189.51
1.16	Parks - North Central - 10202 International Container size:10CYD Pickups:Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.17	Parks - Benavides Complex 600 S. Bartlett Container size:10CYD Pickups:Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.18	Parks - Farias Center - 1601 Farias Container size:4CYD Pickups:Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$222.25</u>	\$243.46
1.19	Parks - 1610 Guadalupe Container size:2 CYD Pickups:Tuesday	1	EA	<u>\$72.10</u>	\$99.22
1.20	Parks - Main Office - 2201 Piedra China Container size: 10 CYD Pickups:Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.21	Parks - Valencia & Lyon Container size: 10CYD Pickups:Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.22	Parks - K. Traver Center - 2902 TildenContainer size:4CYD Pickups:Wednesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$222.25</u>	\$243.46
1.23	Parks - Cigarroa / Benavidez - 2201 Zacatecas Container size:8 CYD Pickups:Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$290.89</u>	\$358.18
1.24	Parks - Northeast Hillside 320 WyomingContainer size:4 CYD Pickups:Monday, Wednesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$303.08</u>	\$345.08
1.25	Parks - D.D. Hacher- 1102 Smith Container size:4 CYD Pickups:Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$138.12</u>	\$147.07
1.26	Parks - Del Mar Pool - 400 Del MarContainer size:10 CYD Pickups:Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$205.10</u>	\$234.43
1.27	Parks - Base Pool/ Softball Fields - DaughertyContainer size:10CYD Pickups:Wednesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.28	Parks - McNaboe - 102 Rancho Viejo Container size:10CYD Pickups:Monday, Wednesday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$470.55</u>	\$622.10
1.29	Parks - Santa Fe Park -510 Canones BlvdContainer size:8CYD Pickups: Tuesday and Saturday	1	EA	<u>\$290.89</u>	\$358.18
1.30	Parks - Canizalez - 2100 Lafayette Container size:10CYD Pickups:Monday, Wednesday, and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$470.55</u>	\$622.10
1.31	Parks - El Eden - 4735 Loma Vista Container size:10CYD Pickups:Wednesday	1	EA	<u>\$205.10</u>	\$234.43

1.32	Parks -Slaughter Park - 202 N. StoneContainer size:10CYD Pickups: Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.33	Parks -Northwest REC 15201 Ceralvo Dr.Container size:10CYD Pickups: Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.34	Parks -Haynes Rec 2102 Clark Crossing Container size:10CYD Pickups: Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.35	Parks -Las Palmas Trail, Water St Container size:10CYD Pickups: Monday, Wednesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$470.55</u>	\$622.10
1.36	Parks -Hillside Center - 1705 E. Hillside Container size:2CYD Pickups: Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$129.52</u>	\$157.47
1.37	Parks -1102 N. MeridaContainer size:8 CYD Pickups: Wednesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$290.89</u>	\$358.18
1.38	Parks -Bartlett Soccer - 6002 Thomas Ave. Container size:8CYD Pickups: Monday	1	EA	<u>\$178.54</u>	\$189.51
1.39	Parks -Bartlett Soccer - 6002 Thomas Ave.Container size: 10 CYD Pickups: Monday	1	EA	<u>\$205.10</u>	\$234.43
1.40	Parks -El Mercado500 San Agustin AveContainer size: 4 CYD Pickups: Monday, Wednesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$303.08</u>	\$345.08
1.41	Parks -Johnny Rendon -W Eistetter St Container size: 10 CYD Pickups: Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.42	Parks - Inner City Park 202 W. PLUMContainer size: 4 CYD Pickups: Tuesday	1	EA	<u>\$138.12</u>	\$147.07
1.43	Utilities - Main Office Container size:10 CYD Pickups: Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>	\$445.55
1.44	Utilities - Water Plant - Jefferson / Anna Container size:8 CYD Pickups: Tuesday	1	EA	<u>\$178.54</u>	\$189.51
1.45	Utilities - 19002 Riverbanks DriveContainer size:8 CYD Pickups: Tuesday	1	EA	<u>\$178.54</u>	\$189.51
1.46	Municipal Court - 4610 Maher Container size:2CYD Pickups: Monday	1	EA	<u>\$72.10</u>	\$99.22
1.47	Environmental Engineering - 619 Reynolds Container size:4 CYD Pickups: Tuesday	1	EA	<u>\$138.12</u>	\$147.07
1.48	Traffic Parking - 1500 GrantContainer size:10CYD Pickups:Monday	1	EA	<u>\$205.10</u>	\$234.43

1.49	Police Sub-Station DowntownContainer size:2 CYD Pickups:Wednesday	1	EA	<u>\$72.10</u>		\$99.22	
1.50	Fire Training Facility - 26911 Pinto Valle Road Container size:4CYD Pickups:Thursday	1	EA	\$ <u>138.12</u>		\$147.07	
1.51	Health - Department - 2600 Cedar Container size:8 CYD Pickups: Wednesday and Friday	2	EA	<u>\$290.89</u>		\$716.36	
1.52	Health - 2201 Saltillo Wic Clinic Container size:2CYD Pickups: Wednesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$129.52</u>		\$157.47	
1.53	Animal Shelter - 5202 Maher aveContainer size:10CYD Pickups: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday	1	EA	\$845.83		<u>\$234.43</u>	
1.54	City Hall - 1300 Matamoros Container size:8CYD Pickups: Tuesday and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$290.89</u>		\$358.18	
1.55	Roots Rec Center - 1300 ChicagoContainer size: 8 CYDPickups: Monday, Wednesday, and Friday	1	EA	<u>\$470.44</u>		\$509.61	
1.56	Telecommunication Building - 1101 GardenContainer size: 10 CYDPickups: Monday and Thursday	1	EA	<u>\$354.41</u>		\$445.55	
2	Fees for extra trash pickups			\$260.00	\$260.00	<u>\$200.00</u>	\$200.00
2.1	Fees for extra trash picks Container size: 2 CYD	1	EA	\$55.00		<u>\$50.00</u>	
2.2	Fees for extra trash picksContainer size:4 CYD	1	EA	\$55.00		<u>\$50.00</u>	
2.3	Fees for extra trash picksContainer size:8CYD	1	EA	\$75.00		<u>\$50.00</u>	
2.4	Fees for extra trash picks Container size:10CYD	1	EA	\$75.00		<u>\$50.00</u>	
3	Fees for extra Containers			<u>\$833.86</u>	\$833.86	\$935.23	\$935.23
3.1	Fees for extra ContainerContainer size: 2 CYD	1	EA	<u>\$72.10</u>		\$99.22	
3.2	Fees for extra ContainerContainer size:4 CYD	1	EA	<u>\$138.12</u>		\$147.07	
3.3	Fees for extra ContainerContainer size:8CYD	1	EA	<u>\$178.54</u>		\$189.51	
3.4	Fees for extra ContainerContainer size:10CYD	1	EA	<u>\$205.10</u>		\$234.43	
3.5	Fees for Open Top Roll-Off ContainersContainer size:30CYD	1	EA	<u>\$240.00</u>		\$265.00	